 Table of
Contents
Mark 55, SPA 55 & PA 55 Series . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-24
Technical and Operating Data. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3-4
How to Order. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-7
Valve on Individual Base . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-10
Flexiblok Diagrams . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Manifold Assemblies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12-13

Mark 55, SPA55 & PA55 Series
How to Order
Valves 553 SA 4 15 K 0 000 30
Valve Series & Port Size Voltage
553 = 3/8 00 = Air Pilot
554* = 1/2 20 =  24/50-60 VAC
555 = 3/4 30 = 110-120/50-60 VAC
*Valve unit only. 40 = 220-240/50-60 VAC
61 = 24 VDC (SPA only)
Valve Type
SA = Single Direct Solenoid, Spring Return Options
w/Flush Non-Locking Override (Std.) 11B = Flush Locking Override
SS = Double Direct Solenoid w/Flush 11Z = Extended Locking Override
Non-Locking Override (Standard) (Mark 55 & PA 55)
BA = Single Solenoid Pilot, Spring Return 13A = 48" Leads (Mark 55 & SPA 55)
w/Flush Non-Locking Override 14B = Internal Pilot Supply from P
BB = Double Solenoid Pilot w/Flush if Not Standard (SPA 55 only)
Non-Locking Override 14C = Internal Pilot Supply from EB (3)
JA = Single Air Pilot, Spring Return (SPA 55 only)
JJ = Double Air Pilot 14D = Internal Pilot Supply from EA (5)
JK = Double Air Pilot, Spring Return (SPA 55 only)
w/Flush Non-Locking Override 14X = External Pilot Supply
(2 position Only) Through Manifold
PA = Single Air Pilot, Spring Return (SPA 55 only)
w/out Override 16T = Bottom P Ports
PP = Double Air Pilot w/out Override 19M = Terminal Block in Conduit Area
(Mark 55 & SPA 55 only)
46T = Zinc Plated T Armature
Function (Mark 55 only)
4 = 2 Position, 4-Way
5 = 3 Position, 4-Way Open Center Port Type
6 = 3 Position, 4-Way Closed Center 0 = NPTF
7 = 3 Position 4-Way (5/3), Open to 4 (A) and G = G Tap
2 (B) in Center U = G Tap (Solenoid Pilot Valves)
T = NPTF (Solenoid Pilot Valves)
Mounting
00 =  Valve Unit Only Wiring Option
01 =  Valve Unit Only w/Speed Control J = Plug-in AC w/Light and Speed Control
2A = 15 w/Compact Manifold Block (Use only with 01 mounting)
2B = 2A w/Speed Control K = Plug-in AC w/Light
2C = 2A w/Auxiliary Inlet M = Plug-in DC w/Light (SPA 55 only)
2E = 2A w/Alternate Outlet O = Not Applicable (Used for Air Pilot)
2G = 2A w/Alternate Outlet & Auxiliary Inlet Q = Plug-in DC w/Light and Speed Control
3A = Individual Base, Side Ports, Individual Exhaust (Use only with 01 mounting)
3B = Individual Base, Side and Bottom Ports, 6 = DIN Plug-in AC w/Light (Mark 55 only)
Individual Exhaust
3C = 3A w/Speed Control
3D = 3B w/Speed Control
15 = Manifold Block w/Side and Bottom Cylinder Ports
25 = 15 w/Speed Control
31 = Plug-In Base, Side Ports, Common Exhaust
32 = Individual Base, Side and Bottom Ports, Common Exhaust
35 = 31 w/Speed Control
36 = 32 w/Speed Control
NOTE: For SPA Series valves, internal pilot supply is standard as follows:
BA4 = internal from port P
BB4 = internal from port P
BB5 = internal from port EB
BB6 = internal from port P
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 5
Mark 55, SPA55 & PA55 Series
How to Order continued
Regulators 553 RS 1 15 J P 000 00
Valve Series and Port Size Options
553 = 3/8 16N =  Jumper on 14 (A) End
554* = 1/2 16P =  Jumper on 12 (B) End
555 = 3/4
*Regulator unit only. Port Type
P = NPTF
Regulator Type Q = G Tap
RS = Single Pressure to Port 1 (P)
RD = Dual Pressure to Port 3 (EB) Wiring Option
and 5 (EA) J = Plug-in Receptacle Assembly
RC = Dual Pressure w/Non-Relieving O = Non Plug-in or Air Pilot
Checks
RQ = Dual Pressure w/Relieving Checks Mounting
RE = External Jumper Plate, Dual Pressure 00 = Regulator Unit Only
RT =  Two Pressure Selector 01 = Regulator Unit Only w/Speed Control
2A = 15 w/Compact Manifold Block
Pressure Range 2B = 2A w/Speed Control
1 = 10-130 PSIG (0.7-9 bar) 2C = 2A w/Auxiliary Inlet
3 = 3-30 PSIG (0.2-2 bar) 2E = 2A w/Alternate Outlet
4 = 5-60 PSIG (0.3-4.1 bar) 2G = 2A w/Alternate Outlet & Auxiliary Inlet
3A = Individual Base, Side Ports,
Individual Exhaust
3B = Individual Base, Side and Bottom
Ports, Individual Exhaust
3C = 3A w/Speed Control
3D = 3B w/Speed Control
15 = Manifold Block w/Side and Bottom
Cylinder Ports
25 = 15 w/Speed Control
31 = Plug-In Base, Side Ports,
Common Exhaust
32 = Individual Base, Side and Bottom
Ports, Common Exhaust
35 = 31 w/Speed Control
36 = 32 w/Speed Control
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 6
Mark 55, SPA55 & PA55 Series
How to Order continued
Manifold Assembly AK 0 P H 0000
Electrical/Electronics
Type & Location
0 = Standard
V = Fieldbus Electronics
Valve Line
M = 55 Compact
P = 55 Full Size
Number of Valve Stations
A = 1  E = 5 I = 9 M = 13
B = 2  F = 6 J = 10 N = 14
C = 3  G = 7 K = 11 O = 15
D = 4  H = 8 L = 12 P = 16
Example Order
List in order, left to right, facing cylinder ports
Assembly Kit AKOPE00007NSTD
Station 1 554SA415K000030
Station 2 554SS415K000030
Station 3 554SA400K000030
554RS125J000000
Station 4 554SA425K000030
Station 5 554SA425K000030
ASSEMBLED
7 N STD
Options
STD = Standard
Port Type
N = NPTF
G = G Tap/Metric Conduit
C = G Tap/NPTF Conduit
End Plate Port Size
5 = 3/4 Compact
7 = 1-1/4 Full Size
Valve Line and
Number of Valve Stations
Example Order
List in order, left to right, facing cylinder ports
Assembly Kit AKOME00005NSTD
Station 1 554JA42AO000000
Station 2 554JJ42BO000000
Station 3 554JJ42BO000000
Station 4 554JJ400O00000
554RS12AO000000
Station 5 554JA42AO000000
ASSEMBLED
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 7
Mark 55, SPA55 & PA55 Series
Mark 55
Valve on Individual Base
3/4 NPTF
Common
Exhaust
(only)
Optional Bottom
Port Locations (5)
3/8, 1/2, or 3/4 NPTF or G tap
E
G
F
H
I
J
K
L
T
S
R
C
U U